RESOLUTION NO. ______, FOR 1955 FOR CITY OF LEBANON, LINN COUNTY, OREGON

WHEREAS, On the 1st day of February, 1955, the Common Council of the City of Lebanon by resolution resolved to dispose of certain portions of the Housing Project immediately after the 31st day of March, 1955, and

WHEREASK Most of the units have been vacated at this time, and there is considerable vandalism occurring, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

The Recorder of the City of Lebanon is hereby directed to advertise as prescribed by law for the sale of all of the Units of the City of Lebanon's Housing Project lying West of Fifth Place, to the highest bidder, under the terms and conditions set forth in Resolution Number 3 for 1955, and that said advertisement provide that all bids be placed with the Recorder of the City of Lebanon not later than 5:00 P. M. April 13, 1955, and that said bids be opened by the Council at its regular meeting at 8:00 P. M., on the 19th day of April, 1955, and the City Attorney is hereby directed to prepare bid forms and contracts, such bid forms requiring at least ten per cent of the amount of the bid paid, either by certified check or cashier's check, and that said proposed contract for successful bidder be prepared according to the terms and provisions contained in Resolution Number 3 for 1955.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on this 15th day of March, 1955.

. Lu

Attest: Leu